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Agency Contact List
\OrganizationICompany Address Province Postal Code Email Phone Number

Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs Ms. Michele Doncaster Manager - Land Use Policy & Stewardship - Food 1 Stone Road W, 3" Floor Guelph N1G 4Y2 michele.doncaster@ontario.ca 519-826-4369
Safety and Environmental Policy Branch

Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs Mr. John O’Neill Rural Planner, Environmental Land Use Policy - Food |59 Ministry Road, 1st Floor, Box 2004, ORC |Kemptville ON KOG 1J0 john.o'neill@ontario.ca 613-258-8341
Safety and Environmental Policy Branch Building

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport Ms. Karla Barboza Team Lead(A), Heritage Planning Unit, Programs and (401 Bay Street, Suite 1700 Toronto ON M7A 0A7 karla.barboza@ontario.ca 416-314-7120
Services Branch

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport Ms. Kimberly Livingstone Heritage Planner (A), Heritage Program Unit - 401 Bay Street, Suite 1700 Toronto ON M7A 0A7 kimberly.livingstone@ontario.ca 416-314-7133
Programs and Services Branch

Ministry of Education Mr. Paul Bloye Director, Capital Program Branch, Capital and 315 Front Street W, 15th Floor Toronto ON M7A 0B8 paul.bloye@ontario.ca 416-325-8689
Business Support Division

Ministry of Community Safety and Correctional Mr. Robert Greene Director 13th Floor, 25 Grosvenor Street Toronto ON M7A 2G8 robert.greene@ontario.ca 416-314-6683

Services

Ontario Provincial Police Ms. Jennifer Davey 777 Memorial Avenue, 1st Floor Orillia ON L3V 7V3 jennifer.davey@opp.ca

Ontario Provincial Police Matt Eamer Team Leader, Comm. Safety & Corr. Services matt.eamer@opp.ca 613-363-3248

Ministry of Economic Development, Job Creation  |Mr. Michael Falconi Manager(A), Cabinet Office Liaison Unit, Policy 56 Wellesley Street W, 11th Floor Toronto ON M5S 2S3 michael.falconi@ontario.ca 647-325-9535

and Trade Coordination Branch

Ministry of Economic Development, Job Creation  |Mr. Michael Helfinger Senior Policy Advisor, Cabinet Office Liaison Unit, 56 Wellesley Street W, 11th Floor Toronto ON M7A 2E1 michael.helfinger@ontario.ca 416-434-4799

and Trade Policy Coordination Branch

Ministry of Energy, Northern Development and Mr. Andrea Pastori Cabinet Liaison and Strategic Policy Branch 77 Grenville St., 6th Floor Toronto ON M7A 1B3 andrea.pastori@ontario.ca 416-327-7276

Mines Coordinator, Strategic Policy and Analytics Branch

Ministry of Municipal Affairs & Housing Mr. Michael Elms Manager - Eastern Municipal Services Office 8 Estate Lane, Rockwood House Kingston ON K7M 9A8 michael.elms@ontario.ca 613-545-2132

Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry Kristen Wagner District Planner - Pebroke District 31 Riverside Dr. Pembroke ON K8A 8R6 kristen.wagner@ontario.ca 613-732-5522

Ministry of Energy, Northern Development and Ms. Mary Perry Manager (A), Strategic Support Unit Willet Green Miller Centre, 2nd Floor, 933 Sudbury ON P3E 6B5 mary.perry@ontario.ca 705-670-3022

Mines Ramsey Lake Road

Ministry of Energy, Northern Development and Ms. Clare Pineau Initiatives Coordinator, Strategic Support Unit Willet Green Miller Centre, 2nd Floor, 933 Sudbury ON P3E 6B5 clare.pineau@ontario.ca 705-670-5766

Mines Ramsey Lake Road

Ministry of Energy, Northern Development and Ms. Jennifer Paetz Senior Strategic Initiatives Lead (A), Strategic Support |Willet Green Miller Centre, 2nd Floor, 933 Sudbury ON P3E 6B5 jennifer.paetz@ontario.ca 705-690-8205

Mines Unit Ramsey Lake Road

Ministry of Transportation Mr. Peter Makula Manager, Engineering Office - Eastern Region Postal Bag 4000, 1355 John Counter Blvd Kingston ON K7L 5A3 peter.makula@ontario.ca 613-545-4754

Transport Canada Mr. Yvon Larochelle Director of Environmental Services - Ottawa 110 Airport Parkway Private, Suite 2500 Ottawa ON K1V 9B4 yvon.larochelle@ottawa-airport.ca 613-248-2000
International Airport

MECP Eastern Regional Office Peter Taylor Acting Director PO Box 22032 Kingston ON K7M 8S5 peter.g.taylor@ontario.ca 613-548-6901

MECP Eastern Regional Office Victor Castro Supervisor, Water Resources Unit PO Box 22032 Kingston ON K7M 8S5 victor.castro@ontario.ca 613-540-6862

MECP Eastern Regional Office Robert Holland Hydrogeologist PO Box 22032 Kingston ON K7M 8S5 robert.holland@ontario.ca 613-540-6851

MECP Eastern Regional Office Lauren Forrester Surface Water Specialist PO Box 22032 Kingston ON K7M 8S5 lauren.forrester@ontario.ca 613-540-6889

MECP Eastern Regional Office Nancy Orpana Air Quality Analyst PO Box 22032 Kingston ON K7M 8S5 nancy.orpana@ontario.ca 613-546-9058

MECP Eastern Regional Office Ruth Orwin Supervisor - Air, Pesticides and Environmental 1259 Gardiners Road, Unit 3 Kingston ON K7P 3J6 ruth.orwin@ontario.ca 613-548-6931
Planning

\

\

MECP Cornwall Area Office Candice McKay Senior Environmental Officer 113 Amelia Street, Floor 1 Cornwall ON K6H 3P1 Candice.McKay@ontario.ca 613-551-9438

MECP Cornwall Area Office Bobbie-Lee Vivarais Junior Environmental Officer (Bilingual) 113 Amelia Street, Floor 1 Cornwall ON K6H 3P1 BobbieLee.Vivarais@ontario.ca 613-363-5802

MECP Cornwall Area Office Michael Seguin Area Supervisor 113 Amelia Street, Floor 1 Cornwall ON K6H 3P1 michael.seguin@ontario.ca 613-933-2375

MECP Ottawa District Office Tracy Hart District Manager 2430 Don Reid Drive, Unit 103 Ottawa ON K1H 1E1 tracy.hart@ontario.ca 613-521-3450 ext 224

MECP Environmental Assessment and Heather Malcolmson Director, Environmental Permissions (Acting) 135 St Clair Ave West, 1st Floor Toronto ON M4V 1P5 heather.malcolmson@ontario.ca 416-314-0934

Permissions Division

MECP Environmental Assessment and Kathleen O'Neill
Permissions Division

Director, Environmental Assessment 135 St Clair Ave West, 1st Floor ON M4V 1P5 kathleen.oneill@ontario.ca
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Organization/Company

MECP Environmental Assessment and Andrew Evers anager (Acting vironmental Assessment 135 St Clair Ave West, 1st Floor oronto 4V 1P5 ndrew.evers@ontario.ca -7765
Permissions Division Services

MECP Environmental Assessment and Solange Desautels Supervisor, Project Coordination - Team 1, 135 St Clair Ave West, 1st Floor Toronto ON M4V 1P5 solange.desautels@ontario.ca 416-992-5867
Permissions Division Environmental Assessment Services

MECP Environmental Assessment and Adam Sanzo Project Officer, Project Coordination - Team 1, 135 St Clair Ave West, 1st Floor Toronto ON M4V 1P5 adam.sanzo@ontario.ca 437-244-9402
Permissions Division Environmental Assessment Services

MECP Environmental Assessment and Mohsen Keyvani Manager (Acting) - Team 1, Approval Services 135 St Clair Ave West, 1st Floor Toronto ON M4V 1P5 mohsen.keyvani@ontario.ca 416-432-7253
Permissions Division

MECP Environmental Assessment and Rick Li Senior Waste Engineer - Waste Approvals 135 St Clair Ave West, 1st Floor Toronto ON M4V 1P5 rick.li@ontario.ca 416-314-7993
Permissions Division

MECP Environmental Assessment and Yuefeng Zhang Senior Wastewater Engineer - Industrial Wastewater |135 St Clair Ave West, 5th Floor Toronto ON M4V 1P5 yuefeng.zhang@ontario.ca 416-212-2886
Permissions Division Approvals

_ =Contact replaced or removed as requested
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Catholic District School Board of Eastern  |Bernie Kehoe Manager of Plant and Maintenance |2755 Highway 43 Kemptville ON KOG 1J0 bernie.kehoe@cdsbeo.on.ca 613-258-7757
Ontario
Catholic District School Board of Eastern Manager of Plant and Maintenance |2755 Highway 43 Kemptville ON KOG 1J0 plant@cdsbeo.on.ca
Ontario
Community Liaison Committee Gaetan Martin CLC Member 17551 Allaire Road Moose Creek ON KOC 1WO0 martindale@ontarioeast.net
Community Liaison Committee/Domar Alain Legault CLC Chairman 17331 Sandringham Road Moose Creek ON KOC 1W0 domar@ontarioeast.net
Farms
Champlain Township Normand Riopel Mayor 2674 Bay Road P.O. Box 182 L'Orignal ON KOB 1KO Normand.Riopel@champlain.ca 613-233-3092
Eastern Ontario Health Unit - Head Office [Dr. Paul Roumeliotis Medical Officer of Health 1000 Pitt Street Cornwall ON K6J 5T1 info@eohu.ca 613-933-1375
Raisin Region Conservation Authority Kim MacDonald Watershed Planner 18045 County Road 2, P.O. Box 429 Cornwall ON K6H 5T2 kim.macdonald@rrca.on.ca 613-938-3611
Russell Township Dominique Tremblay Director of Planning and Building 717 Notre-Dame St. Embrun ON KOA 1W1 planning.amenagement@russell.ca 613-443-3066
Russell Township Pierre Leroux Mayor/Maire 717 Notre-Dame St. Embrun ON KOA 1W1 pierreleroux@russell.ca 613-443-3066
South Nation Conservation Authority James Holland Watershed Planner 38 Victoria Street, P.O. Box 29 Finch ON KOC 1KO0 jholland@nation.on.ca 613-984-2948 ext. 227
South Nation Conservation Authority Pat Piitz Team Lead, Property 38 Victoria Street, P.O. Box 29 Finch ON KOC 1K0 ppiitz@nation.on.ca 613-989-2948 ext. 240
South Nation Conservation Authority Geoff Owens Regulations Officer 38 Victoria Street, P.O. Box 29 Finch ON KOC 1KO0 gowens@nation.on.ca 613-989-2948 ext. 306
South Nation Conservation Authority Brent Harbers Watershed Biologist 38 Victoria Street, P.O. Box 29 Winchester ON bharbers@nation.on.ca 613-984-2948
The Nation Municipality Francois St. Amour Mayor/Maire 958 Route 500 West Casselman ON KOA 1MO Francois.St-Amour@nationmun.ca 613-277-4325
The Nation Municipality Guylain Lafleche Urbaniste/Planner 958 Route 500 West Casselman ON KOA 1MO glafleche@nationmun.ca 613-764-5444 ext. 229
The Nation Municipality Josee Brizard CAO - Clerk 958 Route 500 West Casselman ON KOA 1MO Jbrizard@nationmun.ca 613-764-5444 ext. 235
The Nation Municipality Benjamin Bercier Manager of Economic Development [958 Route 500 West Casselman ON KOA 1MO BBercier@nationmun.ca 613-764-5444 ext. 236
and Tourism
Township of East Hawkesbury Robert Kirby Mayor of East Hawkesbury 2286 Front Road Chute-A-Blondeau |ON KOB 1B0 llalonde@easthawkesbury.ca 613-632-4841
Township of North Stormont Amy Doyle Planner 15 Union Street, P.O. Box 99 Berwick ON KOC 1G2 amydoyle@northstormont.ca 613-984-2821 ext. 226
Township of North Stormont Jim Wert Mayor 15 Union Street, P.O. Box 99 Berwick ON KOC 1G0 jwert@northstormont.ca 613-346-5493
Township of North Stormont Roxane Villeneuve Councillor 2055 Valley Street Moose Creek ON KOC 1WO0 rvilleneuve@northstormont.ca 613-936-3170
Township of North Stormont Craig Calder Chief Administrative Officer / Clerk |15 Union Street, P.O. Box 99 Berwick ON KOC 1G0 ccalder@northstormont.ca 613-984-2821 ext. 223
Township of North Stormont Mary McCuaig Chief Administrative Officer / Clerk |15 Union Street, P.O. Box 99 Berwick ON KOC 1G0 mmccuaig@northstormont.ca 613-984-2821 ext. 223
Township of North Stormont Paul Hicks Community Planner 15 Union Street, P.O. Box 99 Berwick ON KOC 1G0 phicks@northstormont.ca 613-984-2821
Township of North Stormont Fire Services [Dan Gauvin Fire Chief 15 Union Street, P.O. Box 99 Berwick ON KOC 1G0 firechief@northstormont.ca 613-984-2821 ext. 224
Township of North Stormont Fire Services Fire Chief 15 Union Street, P.O. Box 99 Berwick ON KOC 1G0 firechief@northstormont.ca 613-984-2821 ext. 224
Township of North Stormont Randy Douglas Councillor rdouglas@northstormont.ca 613-346-2604
Township of North Stormont Steve Densham Councillor 16379 Centennial Drive Avonmore ON KOC 1C0 sdensham@northstormont.ca 613-361-2962
Township of North Stormont Francois Landry Deput Mayor 15 Union Street, P.O. Box 99 Berwick ON KOC 1G0 flandry@northstormont.ca 613-805-2476
United Counties of Prescott-Russell Louis Prévost Director, Planning and Forestry 59 Court Street, P.O. Box 304 L'Orignal ON KOB 1K0 Iprevost@prescott-russell.on.ca 1-800-667-6307 ext. 7100
United Counties of Prescott-Russell Stephane P. Parisien Chief Administrative Officer 59 Court Street, P.O. Box 304 L'Orignal ON KOB 1KO spparisien@prescott-russell.on.ca 613-675-4661 ext. 2000
United Counties of Stormont, Dundas & Benjamin deHaan Director of Transportation and 26 Pitt Street, Suite 208 Cornwall ON K6J 3P2 bdehaan@sdgcounties.ca 613-932-1515 ext. 208
Glengarry Planning Services
United Counties of Stormont, Dundas & Jim McDonell MPP Time Square, 120 Second Street West Cornwall ON K6J 1G5 jim.mcdonellco@pc.ola.org 613-933-6513
Glengarry
United Counties of Stormont, Dundas & Helen Thomson Director of Council Services/Clerk |26 Pitt Street Cornwall ON K6J 3P2 hthomson@sdgcounties.ca 613-932-1515 ext. 203
Glengarry
Upper Canada District School Board Jeremy Hobbs Superintendent of Human 225 Central Avenue West Brockville ON K6V 5X1 jeremy.hobbs@ucdsb.on.ca 613-342-0371 ext. 1126
Resources and Operational
Services
Municipality of Casselman Daniel Lafleur Mayor/Maire 751 rue St. Jean Street, P.O. Box 710 Casselman ON KOA 1MO dlafleur@casselman.ca 613-764-3139 ext. 512
Municipality of Casselman Sébastien Dion Greffier/Clerk 751 rue St. Jean Street, P.O. Box 710 Casselman ON KOA 1MO sdion@casselman.ca 613-764-3139 ext. 515
Municipality of Casselman Paul Groulx Councillor 751 rue St. Jean Street, P.O. Box 710 Casselman ON KOA 1MO pgroulx@casselman.ca 613-764-3139 ext. 296
Municipality of Casselman Bernard Boulerice Team Leader/ Operator-Facilities 682 rue St. Isidore Casselman ON KOA 1MO bboulerice@casselman.ca 613-869-0303
Recreation
Municipality of Casselman Francyn Leblanc Councillor 751 rue St. Jean Street, P.O. Box 710 Casselman ON KOA 1MO fleblanc@casselman.ca 613-764-3139

=Contact replaced or removed as requested
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Mohawk Council of Akwesasne

Abram Benedict

Grand Chief

Mohawk Council of Akwesasne

Kylee Tarbell

Director, Environment (Acting)

Mohawk Council of Akwesasne

Peggy Pyke-Thompson

Program Manager, Environment

Program
Algonquins of Ontario Consultation Office Janet Stavinga Executive Director
Huron Wendat Nation Council Konrad Sioui Grand Chief
Métis Nation of Ontario Métis Consultation Unit
Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte - Tyendinaga R. Donald Maracle Chief
Mohawk Council
MNO Ottawa Métis Council Eric Gjos President

Nation Huronne-Wendat Bureau du Nionwentsio

Maxime Picard

Coordonnateur de projets - Ontario

Akwesasne QcC HOM 1A0
Akwesasne ON K6H 0G5
Akwesasne ON K6H 0G5
Pembroke ON K8A 8R6
Wendake QC GOA 4V0
Ottawa ON K1P 5H1
Tyendinaga Mohawk ON KOK 1X0
Territory

Ottawa ON K1L 8L8

Wendake QC GOA 4V0
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Manderley Turf Products - Ottawa (Moose [Dave Cinnamon Production Manager Moose Creek ON
Creek)
Manderley Turf Products - Ottawa (Moose [Wayne Moloughney President Casselman ON
Creek)
GEA - Lawrence Dairy Supply Mike Johnson and Dan Delhey Owners Moose Creek ON
St. Lawrence River Institute of Jeff Ridal Executive Director / Chief Research Cornwall ON
Environmental Sciences Scientist
Ferme Algepie Inc Gerard Lafleche Casselman ON
Ferme Pauline Paul Lalonde Casselman ON
Comcor Environmental Inc. Shannan McGarr Wellfield Operations Manager Cambridge ON
Agro-Culture 2001 Inc. Hawkesbury ON
Societe de Gestion La Colomb Hawkesbury ON
T & P Meyerhans Farm Inc. Casselman ON
Champion Mushroom Moose Creek ON
Bruno Charbonneau Holding Ltd. Casselman ON
F&F Inc. Casselman ON
Hugo Michael Frummelt Casselman ON
GFL Environmental Inc. Moose Creek ON
Lafcorp Inc. Moose Creek ON
Ferme Guycalain Inc. Casselman ON
Ferme Emile Surprenant & Fil Casselman ON
Premier Tech Operations Manager St. Isidore ON
Tyrol Farms Inc. Casselman ON
Ferme Hesnoda Inc. Casselman ON
Ferme Calande Inc. Alfred ON
Maxrelco (Immeubles) Inc Rigaud QC
AL Blair Construction Ltd. Moose Creek ON
Aggarwal, Vidyas, In Trust Ottawa ON
Alain & Sylvia Jeanne Jaquemet Winchester ON
Alain Surprenant Casselman ON
Aldeo Mainville Casselman ON
Andre Quirouette Casselman ON
Antoine Newberry Casselman ON
Arnold & Anna Kuratli St. Isidore ON
Carole Campeau
Chris Ford
Christian Surprenant Casselman ON
Denis Denise Huguette Casselman ON
Denis Longtin Casselman ON
Denyse Gour Casselman ON
Emile Leroux Casselman ON
Eric Gareau Casselman ON
Etienne Gour Casselman ON
Francois Lucien Racine Casselman ON
Garfield Dunlop Partner Moose Creek On
Gerard Lalonde Casselman ON
Gilles Lafleche St-Albert ON
Giovanni J Marini Casselman ON
Herbert Gillingham Moose Creek ON
Jan Van Criekingen Casselman ON
Jean Lamoureaux
Jeanne Trudel Casselman ON
John Garroch Casselman ON
Joseph Edouard Piche Casselman ON
Marc H. Tessier Moose Creek ON
Marc Joseph Robert Seguin Casselman ON
Marc Lemoine Hawkesbury ON
Martin Neveu Casselman ON
Maurice Gour Casselman ON
Monique Neveu Casselman ON
Nathalie Rita Lafleche Moose Creek ON
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Nicole Lanthier

Patricia Edmond

Rainer Pethke

Reinhold Markut

Rheal X Surprenant

Richard & Carole Bray

Richard Paul Siriois

Roger Richer

Ronald Sheridan

Shu Lin

Siegfried Grabs

Stephane Racine

Yannick Morin

Yvan Seguin

Francyn LeBlanc

Claude R Tallion

Eric Richer

Regula Burgi

Richard Gendron

David Hebert

Carole McMaster

Andre & Cornette Plante

Ron Summers

Richard Theoret

Diana Legault

Patrick Piette

Michel Gerin

Veronique Piette

Shelagh McRae

Maxime Quesnel

Dale Phippen

Katarina Pavlica

Brian McMaster

ON
Casselman ON
Casselman ON
Moose Creek ON
Casselman ON
Orleans ON
Casselman ON
Cornwall ON
Moose Creek ON
Casselman ON
Moose Creek ON
Casselman ON
Casselman ON
Maxville ON
Moose Creek ON
Maxville ON
Casselman ON
Moose Creek ON
Casselman ON
Moose Creek ON
Moose Creek ON
Moose Creek ON
Moose Creek ON
Casselman ON
Moose Creek ON
Moose Creek ON
Moose Creek ON
Casselman ON

=Contact replaced or removed as requested
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